BILL SUMMARY

1st Session of the 60th Legislature

Bill No.: HB2710
Version: Polpcs1
Request Number: 12532
Author: Ford
Date: 2/19/2025
Impact: Please see previous summary of this measure

Research Analysis

The subcommittee substitute to HB 2710 creates the Oklahoma Emergency Communications Act. The measure creates the 9-1-1 Management Unit of the Oklahoma Emergency Communications Section. All personnel employed by the Oklahoma 9-1-1 Management Authority are transferred to the 9-1-1 Management Unit. The measure creates the Oklahoma Emergency Communications Section within the Oklahoma Office of Homeland Security. The measure creates the Oklahoma Emergency Communications Council to advise the Oklahoma Emergency Communications Section regarding the regulation of the State Emergency Communications Systems. The Oklahoma Emergency Communications Council is to establish a strategic plan for the state radio system to ensure optimal operability and interoperability for all public safety responders in the state.

Prepared By: Brad Wolgamott

Fiscal Analysis

The measure is currently under review and impact information will be completed.

Prepared By: House Fiscal Staff

Other Considerations

None.

© 2025 Oklahoma House of Representatives, see Copyright Notice at www.okhouse.gov